


AU POWELL' STREET
'OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN g
JAPANESE SECTION T B

o be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. "The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

: SATO, Tokugorea
BARR Fbrmeﬂy,ﬁaafibra, 3y RS AR

HOME ADDRESS ... mNO'o‘ 633 Pmell DT{._,' . vancouvex ’ Bo’u:o

REGISTRATION NUMBER _ 09402 . Wls ey OB

e

OCCUPATION . . “‘P‘mt‘”‘ BE

(1f any business or businesses carried on, state where, undcr whn name and whether carried on by yourself or in
with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

EMPLOYER: B.V.Pulp & Paper Coe ‘_“L‘tu. Woodfibre, BCy

MARRIED? Jes

| ‘)& . e i
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Chlyoe A O

e s e e -2

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:.. 633 Powell 3t., Vancouver, BeG.

b o

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:._ TOK9y® (%) Aysko (%) Toshiko (¥F)
FPudeko (F) Hisako (E)m

J————————— A N

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 533 Powell BEsy Yaneouver, B.C. - L

AGE OF CHILDREN: ... - 29» 17, 14, 26, 22

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION timrmimreems

6‘3 Powell %t., ‘ancnuve o;,.

B10S65, Lot. 6 - Slk 43 = Delis 196

e i s o e T S i U —————

it 2 i e a— R

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS - "00‘?3” & Focked .h"““““..,__.

oo s e

Wwith .a lean-to attac! ed.

R —" A

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies arc)boy16 e e

v ———— o

TAXES (Am‘)unt and where pav‘b]e) $44‘“18 » p&vab la to C i tﬁ “&l ]i’ Vane Bals

/ 7 ¢/ 2744 Srldesorns A
 ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or déposit of title deed)...

None

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant Bo state). .

3 Oc.euplod by mmer.

&wMW A /«umrm,c..,/bz,
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. pomm e
4. INSURANCE CARRIE]S ON ABOVE PROPERTY "

e e

MS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAI
Hone

e

o ———

6. MONEYS OWING TO YyOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES,

t) Royel Bank OF 27 Main & Hastings

—————— A e

£300 (abou

anknown.

N ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. ="

10. INTEREST 1

dian all my property in the protected
bonds

hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custo
cepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures,

T

1, the undersigned,
area as set out above, ex
or other securities, if any.

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
tected area 1n British Columbia and sets {orth all mYy liabilities direct

every description in any pro

and indirect.

Dated this. U0 day of Yoy .
(Signaturu\

e o

Witness

FOR ‘DEPARTMENTAL SR v




H;&e . Pemale
(Cheok)

woodfibre, B. C.

“_—-‘—f
v
a - Ganadian-Born - Iatiun&l

& Dake !vaouatod_ﬁ5/6/‘2 Neturallze
(Cheok)

g”"fwnlaﬁt Address __

L4

<
ried - $ingle nee
same of Wife (SAIT0) Chiyoye® #09450

{Cheok)
Name Of fasgband __
Tosaburo (Dec'd)

Haru (Dec'd) _ Neme of Father

Name of ¥Nother
Names of Childre

n under o

Toshiko (F) 7/1/28

Yes

Registered with custodian
(Yos OF o)

g - 636 powell street,

G.M.

Bnqupstnd by

%“ awditional Information Ccarpenter- gwner of nouse & 10
City.




pokugoTo SATO '

Bngintorod in the name ofs |

Clear Title.
LD to Adelard Pica

80
Title doliverod to Adel

sh as at Aug.

rd for $650.00 Ca
b/ hdve

ard picard on pec.

See letter Tre chattels

re clalims (Claim denied-
11 sold

debtor advised)

¥MemoO
Chattels a




211
Tolkugoro SATO, Reg. No. 09402
633 Powell Street, Vancouver, 8.C.

Lot 26, Block 43, pistrict Lot 196, Plan 196,
City of Vancouver, B.C.

Dwelling

BB ) 5~
DA{I ..,Co. _&!A# g [W 3

P

D BY
fagistered in name of: Tokugoro SATO. 94

—

Title: Clear

Sold tos Adelard Picard for $650.00 Cash as August 8, 194k4-

Title delivered to: sdelard Picard as December 4, 1944- Adjustaents

Funds released to: Account of Tokugoro Sato as December 1, 1944
gone involved

Insurances " Transferred to new owner, Adelard Picard.

r

The foregoing is certified to be in
‘accordance with the information on flle.

)




File No. August 6, 1946
8278

Tokugore SATO,
. heg, No,09402

re 633 Powell St.,
known as

Lot 26/43/196/196

Vancouver, B.C.

Assessed Value - 1944

Llil’li o &750.00
Improve-

ments - 200,00

Appreaised Value, $550.00

Sales Price  $650,00

AAS ALty
Office of the Custodian,

Administration Department,




] e e S T R st e e A

%o the Ageot reaitted thes to this office.
Soss repairs were meeded but, on the whole, administration
¢ - upuswal difficulties. As reported
the property was sold as at

' supervision ceased on

Thﬁg above Summary is certified
10 be accordance with the information
on file, August 9, 1946.

i,

RN PCIEIv S .

Adminietration Departaent.




Lm o0 e et #f‘" 3
Posell \ﬁ‘a. 'mm,‘ “’

..‘qr__. - “._....__..1}......‘ e =

W SEE—
3

SPURY -
— FIRE DNSURANCE--

Re: Tolmugoro SATO,

No fire insurance was carried by Sato but the Custodian
authorised that $500.00 be placed as recommended by Agents,
Macaulay, Nicolls, Maitland eand Co. Lid., and became
effective as June 15, 1942, for three years. On transfer
%o new owner, Adelard Picard, a Return Premium of 85¢ was
allowed Tokugoro Sato.

The above Summary is certified
to be in accordance with the information
on file, August 6, 1946.

RV .2

B. R. Dusenbury
Administration Department.
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July, 4th., 1942,

Received from Mr. Miller, of 633 Powell St. ome only box of tools #6.
Belonging to Mr. Sato.

u
e T
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3 |
W

Re: Tokugoro SATO,
m. Io. giﬂ.

On page 2 of Registration of Tokugoro Sato, dated
May 9, 1942, he records chattels as follows:

*Located in Company Cabin at Woodfibre, B.C. :

i gramsphone, tools, kitchenware, (2 boxes) books,
china cabinet & chinaware, 1 trunk of clothing, 1
organ & mirror, small barrel of chinaware, ironing
board, another trumk of clothing, mattress & bed,

matiress & epring, dining tabie, another table".

These Chattels were later shipped by the B.C. Pulp

& Paper Co. to Vancouver, B.C. and placed by Sato

in charge of his tenant, Chas. Miller, at 633 Powell
Street, with instructions regarding the handling of
them. Later some were soid by Miller and by this
office (Auction Sheet 512), some were shipped to Sato
by Miller and some were shipped to him through this
office (0ct.6,1942.). Considerable correspondence
between Saté and this office and Mr. Miller eventuated

in respect to Sato's chattels concluding, apparently,
to Sato's satisfaction according to the file.

The file reveals the following accounts owing to
Tokugoro Sato according to his statement:

1- m .mh g ‘&.50 - rilo wc
2, Teurumatsu Kamei - $150.00 - File 7102.

No. 1. - Kikuzo Nakada admits that he owes Sato this
amount but states that he is unable to pay (Letters

July 26 and Aug. 10, 1944) Sato was so advised in
letter dated July 31, 1944.

Jo. 2. - Tsurumatsu Kamei was notified of this claim
by Sato against him but the file does mot indicate

any reply. No payment by Kamei is revealed.

Page 3 of Registration by Tokugoro Sato, dated May 9,
1942, records tue following: "$800.00 (about) Rayal
Bank of Capada, Main & Hastings, Vancouver, B.C.
Account Number unknown®. As this did not vest in the
Custodian no action was taken by this office.

No Vessels, Motor Vehicies, Radios or Fire Arms are
revealed on the file.

No other Persomal Property is revealed on the file.

The above Summary is certified to be

accordance wi tion on file, Aug.6,1946
| MM A/
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Woodfibre, B, C,.
Kay 135th, 1942

S "~ ¥91%

633 Powell Street,
Veneouver, B, T,

Dear Er. Seto:

As Mr., Brennan is at present in Vancouver, I
ap answering your letter regarding your furniture.

A grest part of the belongingsof the Japanese
have adready been shipped to Vancouver. Your furniture is
now packed and crated and is ready to be shivped on to-morrow's
boat, in aceordange with instructions from the Custodian of
Alien Property. It will be necessary for you to call at the
office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Corner
Hastings and Granville Street, Vancouver, where you will obtain
a form to fill in, granting them jour permission lo release the
mattresses., 1 do not delieve you will have any difficulty doing
tlhiSC

I am listing below the articles you left here -
and which are being sent to Vancouver. This is a copy of the
list you gave us,

1. Gramaphone 6. Glass cabinet 1ll. Trunk
2. Tools 7. Trunk 12, Mattress & bed
3. Kitehenware 8. Urgan 13, kattress & bed
4. Kitchenware . Chinaware 14. Tabdle
5. Books 10, Ironing board 13. Table,

28.

If there is anything else you care to
know, do not hesitate to write to us,

Yours truly,

?"‘Er C :
; T

Secretary to ki Erennan




MEMORANDUM OF FURTHER PARTICULARS OF:

SATO, Tokugoro
Formarly Woodfibre, B.C. Now at 259 Powell St., Vanc'r,B.C

Reg. No. 09402

Declarant was previously registered at this

office, Powell Street, but failed to mention note which

he holds on K, Nakada now at Hastings Park, for the sum of

- $64,50 due on demand after May 26, 1942.

o “’%%

sighed, T, /J’d;/"/




435 Howe S5%.,
Yancouver, B:C.,

May 28,1942,

re !A&O,itokngoro.
File No. 8278.

1 Lﬂgll-Doscriitlon: Lot 26, Biock 43, D.L. 196,

ﬁ%ﬁlﬁg_n frontage O o5 feet DY & depth of 120 feet to &

o0 foot lane, between Princess and Heatley Avenues, and

xnown as 633 Powell Street. :

This property is inia gemi-industrial district,
jes and warehouses.

' peing surrounded DY factor
no basement,

' 2 \ room [ ottage,
E&s bath, sink L a4 put in falr condition,
nas been decor ' aho has Just moved 1in.

My, Sato 1in nis "JP* form that
peen left at

%ih per ' y furnishings have
he B.C. Pulp & Paper Co.

sonal
Yoodfibre, 4 lof ¢

There 18 reported %o pe no. insurance on the
at 633 Powell Street. We would suggest placing
¢ire insurance on the property.

The property is ﬁcported to




_Bey Chatlels.
fe wrote you on July 27t: in connection
with the chatiels you 1aft at Woodfibre. it is
necessary for us %o have & Teply, snd we agk you
to give this natter

your immediate attention.

Yours truly,

. ¥, Green, Hsnager
Protection Tepartuent













feptember 20th, 1942

The B. C. Coccurity C@anisbiom,
Yarine “ailﬂi
Yencouver, B. C.

Rer 5470, Toimzoro Teg. F09402

AL Saslo,

™he shove Japahose has writton the
‘tenant of Ris houss at 633 Powell Ztrest to ship
to hi=m express, two trurke Foe, 1 and 7 containe
ing mpollunn‘end warm clothing. The tenmant,
¥re ¥iller, is and 014 Age Pmrﬁloner »ho Cﬂﬂﬂﬁt
read and 19 !wcapahlﬁ of arrancing this. &e has
$ust paid us 210,00 for the: surchas. of *urmiture
and as iir. mtﬁ anske for the shipment of ’”ﬂha
t=o trurnks express *m think the cost of =zhipment
may be tsken for the Custoilants ﬁacmnnt. ~or1ld
you therefore kindly re-uest Ur, frumders to are
range shipeent?

Yours traly,

]

Protection Depariment

-*-}at“""‘ & & &
:

’,MM




BnrrlsH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
W MARINE BUILDING
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Bth October, 1942.

)ggkpartnsnt of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

CITY
Attention Nr, H. F. Green

RE: SATO, Mr. T, #09402, Kaslo

Dear Sir:

Your letter 28th ultimo and con-
versation. We have forwarded the trumk and box
of above party at Kaslo with freight shown as

prepeid, charged to your account. The weight was
380 pounds. ‘

Attached is copy of the Bill of
lading. Original sent to Supervisor at Kaslo.

Yours truly,
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

*Transportation




IAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY, DR.

FOR CHARGES BILLED PREPAID AS NOTED BELOW,

PLEASE MAKE CHEQUE PAYABLE TO THE ORDER OF CANADIAM
PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY REMIT

FREIGHT | ADVANCES | PREPAID.

T4










October 16th, 1942

¥r. Tokugoro Sato
Registration Yo. 69402,
Kaslo, B. C.

Dear -‘ﬂil“iiﬁ

¥r. Cherles "iller has brought to us your letter
of October Sth about whieh he 1s very worrisd. You =11l remenmber
that you wrote t= us on ESeptember Ath 2ayirz that all your
chatteale wers to ba taken eare of by ¥Mr. ¥Miller. ™e therafore
wrote to him and he ealled on the =riter on Septembhar 11th anrd
-gAve him the followins list. |

(1) Things to be sold if possible:-

1 Glaszs Cahinet 213.89
O s e L wvw?.%ﬁb‘\\ ;

RNg & 1 small table .00 ¥ b
i $5-AARY " G ce ;%ﬁlg

s

() Ihings to be shinre! a3 poquiradpe

2« Tronk

3. GCas Ctove

o Uramophane
Box of Necordsy i e
Nox of Books . sk % e

Tent '/“'7‘?””"’ 3]s [#2

He tolls us that you have an exact cony af this
1ist ziving the prices,.

¥e think that ¥r. Miller it a very trustworthy
man snd it looks as if there must be =ome misurderstandine. Ve
tells us that he has already sold the organ »nd the two bhads for
the prices mentioned above and the money has bean paid to ns., In
the meantime, of course, he w»i{ll not ﬂ?{l the romaining items,

Your two trunks havd been shinped by the Cecurity
Commission who have charged tha freizht (#7.49) to your acecunt,
Of the "17.50 rsceived, we therafors hold *10.01 to the credit
of your aceount hers, Please wrife to us rlesrly and lelus ¥row
your wishes.

Yours truly,

He F. Green
Protection Repartment










Tovamber 11lth, 1942

“rs Charles tiller,
633 Powell Stract,
Vancouver, B, C.

Desr Sirt-

nﬂ :‘5,_,"’}:‘: m ‘*{1« "O";"o

Further to your recant vicits to the
writer, e have now heard from Mr. “zto that hs does
ot wish to have anvthing further sold., e seys he
nas 2 copy of the 1list you hold setting -ut the art-

bbb

icles, ut did not mentior any prices He does neot
understand why you sold the bheds es he noaded thes,

This offiee is ruite satiafiad that you
have done shat you could to rrotect this men's intere
astes =nd 1t iz evident that there has beer 2 misuridere
stending, Of eourse the vremaining zrticles should not
be sold,

'}
f

®

ir Ymﬁ‘hﬁvﬁ any <di1ft LY X miarstarnding

t}ﬂtis’ eFr Bre 'Gﬂ“,,ﬁ'; ahont ! An ng i r! see
the eriter, i |

Yours




Tovember 1lth, 1942

“*. Tokuzero ”ata&
eglstration Ro. 09402,
{aula, B. Co

Dagy Firte

‘nank you for your lptter of lNovomber 5th,
the eontents of »hileh we have conveved to Ir, “{ller.
s have, of course, t6l4 him to =21} "a+h1n* Prrthey
and are very sorry that this mipurderstandine has
pecurral. e feel convinced, however, that '», "{lloer
ncted in pood faith,

mrping to the froight card from the C.P.P.,
#8 connot understand shy there ghold he anvthing sddite
tional to pey ar »e have on our file, the C.P.R.'s
roceiptad freight bHill for £27.49. ﬂ* e havs throo
goples of this, we are sending you two hererith =nd hone
that =ith the sssistares of theaa you will be =2bhle to
fix things =atisfactorily, %o pleo erclose =mamorandun
seimovlodging issuence of 3 Bill of Lading ssvine that
enarges are to dbe prepaid., The oririnal Bill of lLadins
is, we surposs, already in your h=nde, hevinzy heen sort
by the Cecurity Commissiorn.

im‘llﬁr your box of records. Ye ecould srobe
ahly re: nest the ﬂcurlfy Comnission to send 1 to you
but here agein we shonld hove th cherse your tccount, If
this 1s in cr‘er, plasse 1ot ug o

Yours t*ruly,

b4 3

| ™ f ™~ UJ'QQT‘.
Protection Departoant
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SRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. (ec Vo ary

— —  ——

CUSTODLAN RELZASE FORE

-

address _Haisle . pate STy iuil gé;

_Lﬂ—-—-———

To: The Secretlary of State, asting in his
oapecity as Ccustodian, VancouverT, B.C.

4 ‘Eﬂa(}gﬁo el 1 A Police Regl .trationNo.__C_Z_Aﬁ_g_&

hereby request you to relesase Lo me the under-noted property

stored at RN - feww

{n possession of __ e, GG P L

and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

guch property.

Degcr;p_tlon of Proverty:
TESN L

originsl Address Weoed Lilals P o P
pate Evacuated 10 vancouver ____[7AY #- /M2
7

pate Evacuated 10O Present Address 799, 7 S oL N
Number in Family - 12 years and over -

Number in family = 5 b0 11 years old

Number in Family =~ under 5

TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY - %

M"-fﬁ-——“——‘

— o o—— ——- S

1 sgree to D&Y all chavges Aacd required bY the British Columble
Security commission.

APPROVED
BRITI

SH COLUMBIA SECURITY HONRTISTON

T elmant oigns Here

Vancouver, B.C. August o8th, 1943.

Custodian of Alien Property,
506 Roysl Bank Bldg-»
Vancouver, B.C.

Two coples of Release to Yyou. will ship when mutually
conveniemt . Charges are guarantcad.

B.C.SECURITY COMMISSION

PM

C.N.F{gher, wransporteat 100




VANCOUVER'S SEL & SELLENS

P C. GIBBENS & CO. LLTD.

TRUSTEES. FINANCIAL AND ESTATE AGENTS
NOTARY PUBLIC

ABORESS ALL COMMUMICATIONS TO THE "iawm:

284 EAST HASTINGS STREET,
VANCOUVER. B. C.

Se ptember 14th, 1943,

The Custod ian Enemy Alien Property
bﬁ Royal Bank Build ing,
Cisy.

Gentlemen:

Re Tender for Real Bstate

Catalogue No. 81, /

In She behalf of our olieks,
Mr.J. Nemeok, we hereby submit his tender
of $505.00 to purchase the above parcel of
Real Estate numbered 633 Powell 3 reet,
all ocash.

Yours very truly,

P06 & CO. LTD,

L.R.Ndaford ®

Established Over A Quarter Of A Century




TELEPHONE PACIFIC 8241

S8 HOWE STREET
VANCOUVER. CTANADA

October 5, 1943,

§211--633 Powsll St., 26-43-196.

This is a 35-room cottage and wood shed, Only plumbing is toilet and
sink. Post foundation, no basement. Built 51 years,

Yalue .

L] L - - - . L] - L - *® . . Ll - - L ® L] L J . . - L - . . ’Sso.m

PEMBERTON REALTY CORP. LTD,

W. G. Moore,

CIiTY "NEAL ESTAYE APFRATRAL S PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MORTGAGES FARM LANDS

1




Sc38The P,0e GibLeOS & Coe witey
84 Iast Aeabingd street,

Yane uvely el

neny 5118

Your jetier 338
wloss & cherue

1‘;“ Li:e =B

of i grLient =
633 sowell stroet
&L EJ%%;G%Y&Q. z
da ATE LU B e R0

crpcue he retn. 50
spetty & 20 5

&\

peturning youd
received 90 thle Py

revised alfierSe

U 7 iR y

i)

fours trakls

shin = neiliag

{l'ﬂ'ﬁ‘: Lol e




PP o Y
MU

OFFICRS of the

T'r{

6/0 MARINS BIDG.S

TANCOUVER, B.C.

Degar Sir:

wulte & few years ago I Yent

C

Was one hunded and fifty dollars ($13C), At present

in EKaslc and workdng ss & night

1ike him to returrn it but every

aroumd cormers or pretemds that
you could dedue® a small emount
avery

month, He i1s & single man

Kameii(surnaue) Taurég=;i§?and WeEB not zble

him as I 414 not know his whereaboutd. The sum

some money to

to

watohmen for

tize I near hin

he

- g P
ev

ol
L@

e

Qbes not know

—

EVACUATION SECTIO
F%bdmﬂﬁﬁnwﬁdﬁM@“”“
g2 F

File No.

f -:é-'!:‘r o

e e e

Rﬂmmd ﬁix

(

s i e

& -
ing
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from his paycheck

&nd hes nobody

. working and would kike to have it beeok.

Thanking you I

Yours

rexalin,

truly,

Tolk




June 20th, 1944

i¥r, Tokugoro SATO,
Reg. No, 09402,
‘K&llﬂ, 3 Ce

Dear 8ir:

As requested in your letter of
June 15th, enclosed find our cheque for £35.00
from your balance with us, This will leave a
balance with us of $£37,43 but we will require
about J45.00 to pay your 1944 taxes,

We have a ¢lain filed against you

by M, Furuya Company for $8.20., Will you kindly
advise us if this is correct, and if so, authorise
us to pay same, :

Yours truly,

Gs D. Hilsom
Administration Department
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Hessrs. ™hitaker & Wiitaker,
Yaxoouwer, B. C.

Deaxr Eire:
Be: Catalogue Bo. 211
523 Powall Street

Your letter of Ju.'w 13th, enclosing cheque for $65.,00 and offer
%2 purchase the sbowe property for the s of $650,00 has beet recelived and
Lo ¢ 3

: Ma-hwlm“ymu;atwcmmgwwrmmtm
acceptance of this offer. Till you pleass forwe:rd %o us & certified chegus {or
e belsnoe of the purcisse price, nasely, $585,00,

Eindly advise the full nsse, sddress and occupation in whielh this
property is to e registored and also st be vhether or 1ot the purchaser is a

The necessary doouments »ill then be prep-red mnd forwerded to
the Secretary of State at Ottaws, and if owr reccmsendstion is acted upon, the
doouments will be signed and returned.

After the docunents huve been registered a stutenent of adjustments
of taxes, eto. will be prepered, ineinding registration fees, and forwarded to youie

| The teuant will then be sdyised that the proserty has bee: sold
subject to the existing tenangy, and you »ill then be in & position t0 sssune
sontrol of this property.

’ L]

Yours truly,

F. G, B Thy
Director.




Er. Tokugoro BAIO
Registretion Ho. 09402,
Kaslo, B, C.

Dear Birs Bes Catalogue Bo. 211
633 Powell) Street,

Please de informed that your property, con-
sisting of 633 Powsll Street, Vameouver, B, C., 12 in the
course of sale on the basis of n-valuatian independently

nade, and following directions issued from Otlawa. The

proceeds of thls ssle will be eredited to your agccount
and will be available to you when the sale is camplcte&.
A statement siowing the result of tuls sale will be sent
to you on request when the matter is concluded.

Kindly send either %0 this office or to the
Land Registry Office, Vangcuver, B, C., Title No., 13845-K
Indef. covering this land,

Yours truly,

George Peters,
Administration Departuent.




File No. 8278
633 Powell Btreet
- Yancouver/26/43/196

Comtral of property covered by Certificate of Title No. 109656-L being at
633 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C., and I agree that all adjustments and
incidents comnected with the sales to me of this properiy have been settled.

Receipt is also acknowledged of Doaminion of Canada General ilasurance Company
policy No. F800782 which has been assigned Lo me.

Receipt is also acknowledged of cheque for $3.04 representing closing of
adjustments on sale to me of 633 Powell Street.

Dated at Vancouver, B. C., this é ,_/3&;: of EE M 1944 .

é' deé1£(é2‘ E’:ZV ; 9{




To The Offise of the Custodian,
906 Royal Bank Building, |
Vancouyer, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Re:633 Powell St. Vancouver

I understand thet any Japanese effecis and
furniture on the premises are not included in the sale.
These will be removed by the Custodien as soon as pos-
sible but in cases where the furniture is included in
the lease to the present tanant it cannot, of course,
be removed until he is ready to vacate the premises. I
undertake to give the Custodian at least two weeks
notice of the date on whioch the tenmant is vacating the
premises and to allow the Custodian eaccess to the pre-
mises in order to remove the furniture et a reasonable
ind convenient time following the termination of the

ease.

Yours faithfully,

,‘22&!2%4@442?Z€%§;¢¥G:;ned




(2 at dugust &, 1344)

: .&mljln - 23/31 x §7.60

nius 67¢ weber oharge
Wmuwwm-meo plus
¢ for sater
Ootober Lot to Oetober ilst - 07.60 plus 902
for »etey
Bovenber lot to November 30th « 27.60 nlus
¢ Tor suter
Beglistration feec ou deed - 3640.,00 5430
Insurinoe remfom - 26,47 3 3.0*: 85
Bater o Deceuber 31, 134 - 14“/38-. x §%.4 P
Mum'o propor¥don of 1344 taxes
4° ,:w x 4‘6. 18,36
Balapoo owing to curchaser 3404

o681 .81
R .




Be: Catelague f0. 231
633 Mell Dtroet
R C LT L
Please Lo inforued that €33 Tovell ftreet has been cold
o idelard Ploaxd, 121 Reatley lvernw, & of Jugust €th, You say sx oot

% roosive vord om beliall of this pusehaper =s to remtals wl ofber

foelidents octnected sith this roperdy.

Uearge letars,
Mnipistretion De urteent.

GPLED

oo L7 Adelard Ploam]
o2 to Thitaler & Thitcker




Deacemder ,. 1944,

633 Pmllw Streot

ploted by delivery of
121 Heetley Averms, Vancouver,
$32,50 representing 5% of the sale

George Peters,
Administration Departmert,




STATEMENT HE SALE OF:
Catalogue No: 211
Street Address: §33 Powell 5t.
Legal Description: jj‘mg

Date of Sale amd Ad justments mmm.xwu

Sals Price ' $ 6%0,00
Real Estate Agenfs Commission $ 32.%
Charge for Valuation | $,00
Cherge for Advertising 400
Land Registry Office Transmission Fee 2.5

HYTYIRRn
DO o PR

Net Proceeds credited to your account

Date: .. Peaspber 29W, AAs. .........

Miled by‘:'..?‘.. .‘.m“.".‘...




Cecomber Ilet, liidi.

Re: Catalogue No.21)
633 Powall 3t., Vaneouver, I.C,

RO N N

Plecse be informed thet the sbove property hes beer sold

a8 of Jugust 8th, 1944, for the sum of 650,00, in indenendent srvoraisal
.f.‘ this preperty has béen oitained w the sale spproved by the Advisery
Rents, lass exvenses, up to the pentioned date, have been
eredited o your secount srd adfurtments of une-rmed teres and any insur-
. nee m have siso beer eredited to you.
: The net result of t;tu :nlo APPeATE or ar atteched state-
ment, ond the prooweds have been eredited to your secount, % gre zlse
erelosing & general statement of your sceount un to dste which includes
m net figure to which refsrence has slready beern mude,
Yours truly,

Jeorge Peters
idministretion Depsriment




STATEMENT RE SAIE OF:

Catalogue No: 21}
Street Address: §3) Powsll t.
Legal Deseription: !uh.ﬂ

Date of Sale ani Ad justments ..WEM."H‘?%-.

Sale Price e | $ 550,00
Real Estate Agents Commission

Charge for Valuation

Charge for Advertising

Land Registry Office Transmission Fee

Ad Jjustments:

Fire Insurance
Taxes

Water

Net Proceeds credited to your account

-

Sk - Decssber 19th, 1344,

t."'Iil..‘.“"llﬁﬂ'.‘9".'.'.

George Peters.
cmpiled by:lﬁ-‘..".l.l.‘l'll‘dlt‘a"




sater to Ylst Decembor
Frolgkt chargos
1€ Gage tax refund

semts collsctod (inel. seter) 6 x 58.9%0
Coural sslone

Chegue to you

Cartage & Freight

ients collected « 12 x 98.90
Lase comnisslon, wmblor, %”a. o b0e

1943 taxes
Land Begletyy Office - Certificute of Bueumir«nce

Chogque %o you




January 15, 1945

Messre, P. S. Ross & Sons,
Royal Bank Bldg.,
Yanccuver, B, C,

Dear Sirsi Ret ¥, FPuruya Company -
Tokugero SATO e

In connection with M. Furuya Company's
claim against Tokugoro SATQ, for $8,20, tne latter
denies owing this amount stating that all claims of
M, Puruya Company against him have been settled, we
are therefore taking no further action in this
connection, If you should wish to contact T. SATO
in regard to this matter, we beg to advise that his
present aldress is as railowsx

Tokugoro 3ATO
Reg.No, 09405,
Kaslo, B, C.

Yours truly,

s D, Milsom
Administration Department
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Desr oiree

Enclosed find -wr checus for 240,00, boing
your B ptesber remittance,

After dedueting the wbove amunt, thore is the
sun of $537.9) stunding to your erodit with the Custodian,
of whish the sun of #320,00 is rutained for rebabiiitstion
ur oses. j

Yours truly,

B.R. Dusenbury,

0. Jdud fstr:tion Pepartoent,
Ene,

ec %o Dept, of Labour, Japsnese Division,




| 4, Ly B

| s ‘ ; : /8L
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Groceries, Meats, Drugs, Dry Goods, Hardware, Etc. -

Custodlian,
aAnexy Properiy,
Vanocouver. t

-:»au'

vesr

"
O
900 Liese Lell

supplied by us.

we shall
Lhese men wish

vii@ SA0UNL Kue

Lamaen Croek,

Slocan, B. C.




Jamuary slst, 1946,

Parker Brothers,
Leacn Creek,
S8locan, B.C.

Desy 8irs.- fw i~ Tokugoro SATO |

Reg . No.0940< sAccount £14.1¢

’ “e ave in reesint of your letter of the 15th instant
togethsr w th order on us to &Y 1o you £15.1¢ on accrunt of the above
nedec Jeoanese . On aocount of the information ‘n file we took the
SALter up with the Dupert ent of Labour, Ja anese Division as is custom vy
and they bave asked that e withhold sayment of thi: sce unt until they
Write to their reprssentative in that area. - n hear. g from tisa #¢ shall
gi7e the matter cur further atteutien.

it is noted that thé signature u  caring on the order does
Lo corrsspond with SATO's sigomture on his registration form nor te an
emiorsemsut on & recent crecus to him.
Iours truly,

Vusentury,
/Aiainistration Depart ent.




Eww TION ss:urms E

%‘W

Welfare Dept, Vancouver, B, C.

Ir‘i‘. e ﬁ'mm, s#épewisor, Kaslo, B. Ce

o \‘5 Re: fokugors SATO f0040e

g ‘!‘h- above name‘ has sent an account of
$15.00 fyor Parker Bros., %O the Custodian
asking that they pay t"iis rom his credit.

. Please advise Bat that due to the fact
‘ h Bas signed for volun¥ary repatriation to

n and hes olected 0 live on maintenance,
e will not be permittéd %o draw upon his Cus-

%

Sodian ecredit for any/purpose except for paying
premiums on insure . i9licles now in force,

Yoibn hatlhs,

I Hesn §‘0n
Welfare.

¢.C Mr B.R.Dusenburys”
Office of the Custodian{File #8278)

O.C. Piles










July 15th, 331.6

B.C.

Dear Sir:-
This will acknowledge receist of your letter of the
10th instant. |

In re dy we sigh to say that owing to tie extra esoumnt
of work in the office occasioned by many reputristes leaving for
Japan, necessifating th: examination of records ias tieir behaif,
and osing to the summer vecation of members of the “taff, the
conpletion of the review of yow fils and affuirs thot have ve ted
with the Custodian wil. be further delayed. ¥ 1ie we can ot
Promise just when we aball be able % mace a final ro ort to you,
#e wizh to say thal we siali ylece your nsue amcng the first tc be
attended to, on our return from vueation.

‘f i t;r'n‘l}"

E.R. Dusenbury,
Mairistr«tion Departzent.
) o -
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ir. Toxugere Sato,
Rege Hos US402,

o/o Swanls Lise Works,
Crow's Nest, B.C.

Dear 8irs

This will further acknowledge receipt of your letter of
the L0tk ultine regarcing your locating at Crow's Nest, B, C, sud
the forwerding of funds to your eredit r=ith e Custodiun.

‘ On return of the wriber froa wolidey, your file and affairs
st vested with the Custodian tuse up for review preparaior; to
forverding you & repart of suse, togetLer with & cieque lor your
bulances This is the eustomary procedurs wien the satire bulauece is
requested and [opwsurded,

In tis review il is woted wat your principal asset vestlig
with the Custodlan wes 635 Povell Street, Vincouver, B,Ce aod tost
tids was ococupied by s dre Chesy Willer. Tue reats Peda by Lda Wwrough
W. Kicolls, daitlend & Co. bUdsy Aguntes fur tue Properyy , were
received by tils office and credited 10 your aocount on owr books im
e ususl manner. The property wus sold & of August 8, L94, and &
report in detail of your shole sccount, including toct of seie of
633 Powell Street, was forwurted to you in our letier of December Zi,
d94e This stutement shiowed &\ eredit buiance of $057.93 to your
aocounts Since tust date we have forviaded 0 you wie foilowing
B0 T §

July 3, 945 §4u00

August 3, L945 e W
dsaving s present belance of §577.93¢ Ve are lorwrding our cie us %0
Jou for tuis ssount, payuble Lo your order,

The correspondence and reporte to you from time to tiwe in
Fespect to your chattels has scoounted for Wiww a8 having veen shuipped
to you, sold for your account and credit, or otherwics disposed of
in seccordance with your imstructions.




Tokugoro Satoe

Tou lodged clalas cyoainst the followings

he Klkuso Bexada - 6450
<«  Tourumteu Kaael - $.i50,00

BAKADA sdmitted owdng you tuls ssount but wes umeble W pay
BLuB, wnd yOou were S0 advised us July shy Adhdyy A4 npica letiur ve
§5Ve you his uwddreas,

BASEL wes sdvised 'of your clads ageiust uim but wid not Topay
L0 cur notlee. His present audresec is New buuver, BesCe and ais
registration Noe is #1039,

In the foregoling dnd inm previous Letiors, stulenents and
Teports, it would appesr Wt we huve wocousied for a.l your aficirs
Bat vested with the Custodian,

We shall be cbliged i JM wiil sciuonledge twds letier,
sonfimming suse, ¥e enclose o Fluiped sdaressed suvelope fur your
couvenisuce in reply. -'

Towrs Lraiy,

Se Re m&’i&‘{m,
ARRALLO W L Vit Depal St Le




Beis No. 09402,

CHOWS HEST, Alte.
Dear sirs

This is to advise that me Lawe writtem to ir, KAUEI on
seversl occesions regarding your slade sgsinst hiz for $150.00, but
4% has not replied %0 our letters, ™ would thoreforc suggest that

you contast hia direst regarding paysent of your elaia, His presemg
sddress is Prince "upert, 8,6,

l". mtﬂ"m
Office of the Custodian
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dr. Tokugore 5470, ‘ e »
Reg. Fo. 09402, e W T ¥ A
Haselspur; iAlberts, By o)

Dear Bir:-

In & review of your file awid acccunt it 1s noted
that you b ve to your credit »ith the Custodian the sum of
§7.35 being paymect on secount of = elaim sbich you h:d lodged

againet Kikuzo BAKADA and which has been credited to your
acoount since Pebruary lith last.

fe enclose herewith our cheque for §7.3% and would
ask that you scknceledge recei t of sawe in due course,

Yours traly,

B.R. Dusenbury
Of ' ice of the Custodian.
per:




Darticulary
gnnuvlt
ﬂzglﬁ

Plusbing repsirs
Mtor to Jlst December

Preight charges
1f fage tax refund

“ants eollectod (inel, wat er) 6 x 58.90
Conaissions

Chequs to you
Cartage & Mreloht

JMente sollected = 12 x 38,90
Less commission, water, repairs, ote.

1947 taxes
Eggoagﬂgaﬂg




Baisnoe as per stalewen® et

Cheques te you - Juyy b huguet = 2@ WlJN sach

Chegue % you
Kiguso HALADL - clala

Chectie O you




ANALYSIS OF
Shlal.

Tokugoro SATO,
Reg, No 09402

May 19, 1948
REAL PROPERTY

—SECTION

633 Powell Street,
known as

Lot 26/43/196/196,
Vancouver, B.C,

Catalogue #211

Tokugoro SATO mekes claim for (Gross-

S8ales price (Gross)

Appraisel -
Pemberton Realty Corporatiom Ltd. §550.00

iai Gibbens & Co, Ltd.

(J. Nemeck) - §505.00 rejected
(b) Whitaker & Whitaker $650.00

(Adelsrd Picard)

Acceptance of tender (b)

le - 3750.00
Isprovements 200,00

RECAP:

Gross amount of claim -
" . sale

;/-‘ x’ihéfz L‘_é 'EQ l‘
B.RS Dusenbury,
Office of the Custodian
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8.R.A, RICE, Esq., K.C.,

"‘t ‘"m' MO'

MBS LILLIE THOMAS, Secretary.
Bol, HANDPORD, Bsq., Official Interpreter.,
Officid Reperter,




'um mmm BY I. HUCKVALE:
Q l'. m,nhu.muun Mnhchm
Mmm mhm, is that cerrect?
Yos, |
dnd that «-umm was deseribed as Lot 26,
Bleck 43, District Lot 196, Group 1, New Westminster
Bisriet Plan No. 196, is that right?
Yes, ; | :
And the street l.bcr was 633 Powll Street in
Vancouver, is that right?
Now with respect h that real property will you
take & lock at that form (indleating), please?
Yes,
lnnmndthq form over, or had it read over
e you? AR TYes.
And are the partisula rs givem in that ferm true
and gorrest te the best of your knowledge, infor-
mation and h-lbﬂ
!‘l.-
And is that your sigmature on that ferm?
Tes, ;
M. WEIVAR Iwill bmder that, sir,
{sTATE)NENT l‘ﬂll EMIBIT NO, 1).
MR, HUCWAIE: Q: Now you tell us im that fom that

mmd:«dmm.oo for the house in




'Hmﬂﬂln whet bugingss that man was in
M .it M offer to you?
4 ltﬂ - m of employment breker,
4“““3&&“ at 2% Ml m. is
thay mut Ar Tes.
l-s. k. m. in sddition you have a slaim for
“uh, is that right?
And with raspict ® these chattel will you leok
et that btl (indiest ing), please?
Tes,
And are thnl«hn giveam in thet ferm true
lﬂumuuﬁchaofymkmldp,
-nnmuu- and belids 17
Tes,
L") And is thl your sigmture en thit form?
A Yes. |
M. EUCKVALR I will vender that, sir.
(STATRMENT MARKED EXNIBIE N0, 2).
MR. HUCKVALE: Jow if my friend would file on behalf of
the Crowm the amalysis of prsoml proprty.
(ANALYSE JARNED KININNR N0, 3).
MR. HUCH ALE: m Mr. Sate, did you sver give the
Mqtftlhpmﬁywmnuu sell
any goods u your behal f?
e
Well any soney that you received for chattels seld,

‘44 you get it through the Custodian?




A :...m--mma-.
Q hmmum uihc.ihuhmul
5 |

M. AER I sulmisting, yow Roncur, thet the resl

Sstate was seld far its fair market valus.

I an sulmitting the shattels ssM by the
Cmtelisn were mld for their fair market velus.

I an svbmitting thet the claimen: turned over
his property to persons other then the Custodian
and thet they wers either lost, dispesed of or
lﬁﬂ-lllthh#cu-ummdﬂ- for
that property, and if the Custedien is respossitle
mmmummmm 1s exerbitmt.

CROSS.EXANINATION BY . REE:

@ You laft your chattels with the B.C. Pulp & Paper
Company, did you not, at Woodfibre, B.C.?
Tes.

ind then you bad them shipmd te Ve couver amd
“mhl‘.m'.mn“?

A We, I received them myself.

¢ W you received them, you turned them over te
N, Niller? _f i Be, 2
Just left them in the howse.

Q  Left them in the house with Mr. Nilles?

A Yes, in the wosdshed.




 3u the wosdohed?
You, in tin weeddad.
'lupn-unumun lstter from the
Oustodan's offies dhen you were at Kasle, B.C.,

1 August, m. mm chattels?
mxmm mmmnmanu
conpect i k_mbmwm-y-hna
% numm-uuna
m.mqunuanmm,m
Tou got the origiml of that letter of which this
aufu.n M T recaived it,
_uxuh't-un-dxm--m;uu-w
-hnmn—tn-. ,
T 9% reveived m original lstter of whigh this is
a eopy? A: Yes.
« RIGE: I wish to tender this copy ofthe letter,
your Henour, to the witness.
THE SUB-LOMOSSIONER: Exhibis 4.
(LETTER MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 4).

MR, RER Q: I slow you another lstter addressed to
the Custodian's of fice dy,spparestly, yourself
fros Kaslo, B.C., wnder date of Septesber ith,
i942. Wil you look at that (indicating), and
tell mnif thet is & letter that you wrete or
Bed written for you?! Can’t he snswer that? Cam't
he say whether that is a letter that he either wreots




I-thotbhw.

t.:uu. M&hwumn- e 18
mm. h‘thmmﬁcﬁorh
mmht&nwu 4% written for hin? Why
doss he hesitate?

!m

bmmmmw

o, my -nmqu letter for me,

!w son wrete tlﬁ-httnn your instrussions?
T6 reads: "In answer to your letter of August 29,
1942, I wish %o iaform you that all my
ehuttels have been taken care of. I have

'unmuu--muq:m.h.num
nﬂuuhdu\.m. I teek charge of all
otﬁnmcrglptn&uyuan it is
‘being earemilly looked after, Thanking you,
I am, yours qay. Te Sate,”
I wish to tender that letter as an exhibit, your
Homour,
ul'!ﬂuunn-w NO, 5)e
M. AR & x“mam:domMu
is? | A: TYes,that is my
house,
w htlnammdmluu?
A | T
Mo RICE: I wish to tender vhis photograph, your Hemour,
as an exhibdt, |
(PHOTOORAPE M REED EXNIBE MO, 6),




Iull& !ﬂ.ﬁp to tender as m axhidis a
mmh the Msmn, its sspessnent

3
i

iy tmmﬁum RIBIT KO, 7)s
n.m !ﬂud&ut“mm. a copy
.tm mdthrqnyumudw
the m m Corporation Limited valuing -
the property u $550,00,
10 | (VALUATION NAEED EXMIBSIT No. 8).
M, REE That isall, thank you.
M. NUCKVALE: That i all, thark you, Mr. Sate.
(Witness aside)
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE IIE)

lhlvmﬁrmmrwo ing is a trw and
wnum - ings s rein,




‘ -Seld for
$550.00 $650.00

¥itnegges: 1. W¥.G. Moore, of Pembertons, Appraiser.

in fair eondition" ete.

£1le, Exhibit #1- Claimant states
§180C,00 for this place in 1940.
ineredible considering particulars
gshown in Claim file.

2. 1944 Tsx Statement~to be filed.

Witpegses: 1. ¥W.G. Willard,
Auctioneer,

2. D.A. Smith
Ex staff

3, Miller, tenant,
(if available)

Transeript p.6, lines 12- 19 ine. and
Exhibit 5- seem to definitely define the
situation, without argument, as to

Cl wishes and instructions re his
chattels. His claim at 5 d indicates
that his in care of "my

tenant®, (who




Case No. 587

Analysis as Exhibit #3
tells the story of dis-
position of chattels.




re Chattals
Pedy liﬂl 2330 ine.
p«6, and lines 12-18 inec.

1944 Tax Statement
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u‘ ' ] (ﬂl m'. M' 'oco)
Hasel's Spur, Alberta.

Dear Sir:

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission

Case No.

587
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $52.15.

Cheque in your favour is énclosed for $51.11
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. $ 0.84

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,




SATOQ

This claim is made in respect of a dwelling at
633 Powell Street, Vancouver, the assessed value of which
is $980.00.

The appralisal made by Pemberton Realty Corporation ILtd,
describes the 3 room cottage as having veen built 50 years
before. They valued the property at $5650,00.

It was sold in 1944 at $650,.00.

In‘uy opinion no case has been made out for speclal

consideration in respect to this olaim,

(5

Commissioner,

January llth 1950,




